36 © 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
Series 973 PowerPlay™ • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
36
SERIES 973
PowerPlay™ High-Power Connectors and Cables
973-006 SuperNine Series III PowerPlay with PC Tail Contacts
00, D0, CS Panel-Mount Receptacle Connectors
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 973-006 00 ME 17-2 P N
Basic Part Number 38999 Power Connector
Connector Style
00 = Receptacle, Panel-Mount with Slotted Holes
D0 = Receptacle, Panel-Mount with Round Holes
CS = Receptacle, Panel-Mount with Standard Clinch Nuts
Material/Finish
NF = Aluminum, CAD/O.D. Over Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum, Nickel-PTFE
ME = Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
TZ = Aluminum, Tin Zinc
Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivated
Shell Size/
Insert Arrangement
See Contact Arrangements Table
Contact Style P = Pin Contact
S = Socket Contact
Polarization Position A, B, C, D, E, N = Normal
MATERIAL/FINISH
	� Shell / jam nut: per How to Order
table
	� Interfacial / O-ring seal: silicone
blend
	� Contacts: copper alloy / gold
	� Insulator: High-Temp composite
NOTES
	� Panel-Mount and jam nut PC tail
receptacles 973-006 mate with
973-001 plugs having the same
size, layout, polarization, and
opposite contact gender.
	� Pin contacts with protective tip
and installed socket contacts
are finger-proof to IEC 60529
level IP2X (rated voltages not
exceeding 1,000 VAC or 1500
VDC). Contacts are Glenair
high conductivity Crown Ring
contacts.
	� Electrical Performance:
	� DWV: 5000 VAC pin-pin and
pin-shell (sea level) (DWV
value pertains to connector
interface and insert. It is up
to the end user to ensure
the board side is suitably
insulated)
	� Insulation resistance: 5000
megohm min at 500 VDC
PC BOARD PATTERN
P.C. BOARD PATTERN
(Ø .807)
ARRANGEMENT
11-1
.193 (4.90)
(Ø 1.106)
ARRANGEMENT
17-2
2X
(Ø .807)
ARRANGEMENT
11-1
.193 (4.90)
(Ø 1.106)
ARRANGEMENT
17-2
2X
.113 (2.87)
.195 (4.95)
.225 (5.72)